TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: to correct the cover sheet that should have read Receiving Party is "Safeco

Corporation" previously recorded on Reel 004166 Frame 0571

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safeco Corporation		02/26/2010	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safeco Corporation
Street Address:	1001 Fourth Avenue
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1092487	S
Registration Number:	1057198	SAFECO
Registration Number:	2931682	SAFECO
Registration Number:	3036682	SAFECO NOW
Registration Number:	3637243	SAFECO ONESTOP
Registration Number:	3566413	SAFECO OPTIMUM PACKAGE
Serial Number:	77162775	SAFECO
Serial Number:	77162765	SAFECO
Serial Number:	77345793	SAFECO INSTORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-8949

Email: rebecca.b.lederhouse@bakernet.com

REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0886

TRADEMARK

900157556

Correspondent Name: Rebecca B. Lederhouse/ Baker & McKenzie Address Line 1: 130 East Randolph Drive Address Line 2: One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca B. Lederhouse Signature: /Rebecca B. Lederhouse/ 03/19/2010 Date: Total Attachments: 14 source=safecocorporation#page1.tif source=safecocorporation#page2.tif source=safecocorporation#page3.tif source=safecocorporation#page4.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page1.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page2.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page3.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page4.tif

source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page5.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page6.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page7.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page8.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page9.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page10.tif

TO:PAULA JILL KRASNY COMPANY:130 E. RANDOLPH

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

03/12/2010 900156969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Submission is to correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified application(s) or registration(s)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safeco Corporation		02/26/2010	COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
Street Address:	175 Berkeley Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

	1	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1092487	S
Registration Number:	1057198	SAFECO
Registration Number:	2931682	SAFECO
Registration Number:	3036682	SAFECO NOW
Registration Number:	3637243	SAFECO ONESTOP
Registration Number:	3566413	SAFECO OPTIMUM PACKAGE
Serial Number:	77162775	SAFECO
Serial Number:	77162765	SAFECO
Serial Number:	77345793	SAFECO INSTORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 13128612822

Email: paula.j.krasny@bakernet.com

USPTO 3/16/2010 3:20:59 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: PAULA JILL KRASNY COMPANY: 130 E. RANDOLPH

Correspondent Name: Paula Jill Krasny Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Address Line 2: Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 091255 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula Jill Krasny Signature: /Paula Jill Krasny/ 03/12/2010 Date: Total Attachments: 10 source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page1.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page2.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page3.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page4.tif source≃safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page5.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page6.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page7.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page8.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page9.tif source=safeco corporation declaration of ownership#page10.tif

Page 5 of 5 sent to Krasny, Paula J received on 3/16/2010 2:20:58 PM [Central Daylight Time]

Declaration of Ownership

Under 503.06(c) of the Trademark Manual of Examining Procedure ("TMEP"), Safeco Corporation, a company organized and existing under the laws of Washington and having its principal place of business at 1001 Fourth Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98154 hereby declares that it is and always has been the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Exhibit A (the "SAFECO Trademarks") and explains as follows:

A document dated October 30, 2009 purportedly assigning various trademarks and service marks, including the SAFECO Trademarks, from Safeco Corporation to Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, a company organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts having its principal place of business at 175 Berkeley St., Boston, MA 02116 ("Liberty Mutual"), was recorded at the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 004092/0300 on November 6, 2009. A copy of the purported assignment document and Notice of Recordation is attached hereto as Exhibit B (the "Assignment.") The Assignment was invalid and without legal consequence with respect to the SAFECO Trademarks for a number of reasons, including but not limited to the following: (i) Safeco Corporation did not intend to transfer, and Liberty Mutual did not intend to own the SAFECO Trademarks and (ii) Safeco Corporation did not grant authority to the signatory of the document purporting to assign the SAFECO Trademarks to Liberty Mutual. Pursuant to TMEP Section 503.01(c), the recording of an assignment that is invalid with respect to the SAFECO Trademarks does not effect and should not affect title to the SAFECO Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, Safeco Corporation and Liberty Mutual (collectively, the "Parties") hereby agree that the

REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0890

TRADEMARK

ownership of the SAFECO Trademarks was not affected by the Assignment. Ownership of the SAFECO Trademarks always resided and continues to reside in Safeco Corporation. This Declaration of Ownership shall be considered by the Parties as being effective as of the date of the Assignment. This Declaration confirms the intent of the Parties that the Assignment caused no transfer of any right, title or interest in or to or any goodwill associated with the SAFECO Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Safeco Corporation and Liberty Mutual have caused this Declaration of Ownership to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Safeco Corporation

Name: Michael J. Fallon

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

Title: <u>Dr. V. ce President + CFO</u> Title: <u>Sr. V. ce President + Deputy General</u>

Dated: February 26, 2010 Dated: February 26, 2010

EXHIBIT A

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration Number
	1092487
SAFECO	1057198
Safeco	2931682
SAFECO NOW	3036682
SAFECO ONESTOP	3637243
SAFECO OPTIMUM PACKAGE	3566413

Pending Applications

Mark	Application Number
SAFECO	77162775
Safeco	77162765
SAFECO INSTORE	77345793

CHIDMS1/2767556.2

USPTO 11/6/2009 4:25:13 PM PAGE 6/006 Fax Server

TO:PAULA JILL KRASNY COMPANY:130 E. RANDOLPH

Fax Number: (312)698-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-861-2822

Email:

paula.j.krasny@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name:

Paula Jill Krasny

Address Line 1:

130 E. Randolph

Address Line 2:

Suite 3500

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091235
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula Jill Krasny
Signature:	/Paula Jill Krasny/
Date:	11/06/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=safeco corporation assignment#page1.tif source=safeco corporation assignment#page2.tif source=safeco corporation assignment#page3.tif source=safeco corporation assignment#page4.tif

Page 6 of 6 sent to Krasny, Paula J received on 11/6/2009 3:25:11 PM [Central Standard Time]

RECORDED: 03/19/2010